
rrlQ, r

IIA['FKINI.- BI() PH,\It}I A it'It('\1. ('()ttt)()ttAl t()N I_t\'tI II,.t)
l'rocuremrn( ('ell

( A (iorernnrcnl ol llaharashtra Undcrtaking)
Regd. Officc: Achlrla l)onde Nlarg, P{rcl. Mumbai J00 012 ( INDIA)

To,
M/s Micron Ph a rm aceutica ls.
Shed no.-2 1 l 7,A-2,1'hasc-III,
G.I.D.C., Vapi-396195

Sub.:- Supply of Tab. Tinidazole 300mg
Reft - 1. Tender No. E-1066(7 )/C-4{/ Tab. Tinidazole 300mg /18-19

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .16-04-2019

With reference to the tender ciled under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below 1o

consignee list enclosed uith this order.--

2

3

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee aftached.

Risk purchase clause: [f the bidder fails to supply lhe stores within the stipulated delivery period, the
order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% oflhe tender price, unless otherwise properly
satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Maniging
Director, Haftkine Bio Pharmaceutical corporation Ltd.(procurement cell), Mumbai from ihe suppt;ei
inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :: I00 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance ofstores in good conditions
by the consignee
Labelling:: The word "For use of GovERMENT oF MAHARASITTRA Nor FoR sALE" should
be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Creen Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied itern al Consignee level.

Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasiltg authority.
Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specilv Name of
Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffrine-p'
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Munrbai
Other Terms :: As perTendertenrs & conditions

4

5

6
,7

8

9

I'horre Ntr: tJ22- 211293211-23
Managin g Di r€ctor :022-21150628
(iencral Manager (Procurcment (lell) :022-2{100,178

Website : hltp:/rr rru.laccinehallkinc.conr
li-mail: plocurcnrentce'll2r,accinehal fli inc.conr

xo.: lLf 5Sfltafltine/C-'12lE-1066(7) / Trb. Tinid
azolc 300mg / P. Ccll /DIIS+NIJHM/ 2018-19
l)atc : 6r l. 6|2019

Sr.
No. Name of the item Specification of item

Quantit)'
(DHS+

NUHM)

Unit
Rate

including
all taxcs
(Rs.)*

Total Amount
including
all taxcs
(Rs.)*

'fab. Tinidazole 300mg Tab. Tinidazole 300mg
12,48,7 t2

0.5141/- 2t,81,2631-

Total amount in words- Trventy One Lac Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three Rupees Only

Tender No. E-1066({-)/C-a{ Tab. Tinidazole 300mg /18-19

I

t.



l()

ll

l)crformance Securitr & ('onllirct ..\grecnren( : Ili,.lclcr 'htrrrld srrbrnil Sccuritr ileposit rritlrir 7

tl ls lilrn rlalc ol'rccciyrl ol'older IbI illl illlr()Lrrt ,,i'J'2, i.e. Rs.65,52ti/-ol tlre c()r]lract \alue. raliil rrp tr.r

60 dars alier lhc dalc ol conrplction ()l'\\anirll\ obliqrtions ard entcr int() ( orlracl .\llrccrnerrt ()n n()n-

-jrrtlicial stanrp papcr ol'reqrrisitc ralrrc. The Sc-curitl [)eposit shoulcl bc in the f'ornr ol-Barrk (iuarantee in
t-avour o1'1he 'Managing Dircctur. Ilallkinc Bio PharnraceuticaI Corporation Ltd.(Procurcnlcrt (ell).
Munrbai.' pavable at Murrbai lhrrn anr Nationalizcd or sclredulcd bank (Anncxure-S) of tendcr
docunrent enclosed herc$'ith.
ll'Bidder fiils to submit pcrlblnrancc securitr & contracf agreernerrt ivithin stipulatcd peliod order u,ill
stand cancelled & action against biddcr rrrll be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
It is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currercl thereof'. the price at u'hich rou uill the
supply stores should not exceed the louest price charged b1')ou to an),customer duling the currencl of
tlre contract and that in the evenl of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly firrnish such informalion to us to enable to an'lend the contracl ralcs for subsequent supplies.
't he Bidder should subnrit dernand drali (u'ithin 7 days) amount of 1.57o ie. Rs . 32,764l-of order value

to meet expenditure of sample lesling fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:
Namc of Accounl Haflkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Cor?oration l,td.(Procurement

Cell).CESS Account Murrbai.
Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank, Branch-Parel
Account No 0l 1020 I 004893
IFSC Code cNRB0000 il 0

\2 Consignee: As per Iist enclosed.

Mfg Licence No : F'orm 25-G1524 & Form -28-Gi256 .

valid till 3l-12-2021
Issued By Food & Drug Control Administration,
Gujarat State.

Location of Facton: M/s Micron l'harmaccuticals.
Shed no.-2 I 1 7,A-2,Phase-III,
G.I.D.C., Vapi-396195

\q-l-r^t -
(Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh.)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,
@rocurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai

4) Office File
Copy to Consignee:
Thiy should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register

as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:-1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

Tender No. E-1066(7)lC-4El Tab. Tinidazole 300mg /18-19 Page Z /7



No.: f{557 Hatlkine /C-42/E-L166(71 lrab. Tinidazole 300mg / P. Cell

/DHS+NUHM/ 2018-19 Date : $ .l.2ot9
PO Reference No

Delivery Period

Name of District Name of Scheme

45 Days

Sr

No
G rand Total

IPD/OPD NHM Corporation DHO

cs DHO
1 Thane 34000 90000 1000 500 125500

02 Palghar 90000 141000

3 Raigad 70000 70000 0 10200 150200

90000 0 1000 1910004 Nashik 100000

5 Dhule 25000 30000 0 5000 60000

50000 70000 0 200 t202006 Nandurbar

7 Jalgaon 85000 70000 0 26 500 181500

120000 90000 7000 2180008 Ahmednagar

I Pu ne 100000 90000 0 3000 193000

30100010 solap u r 210000 70000 10000 11000

50000 0 550 108550

154500t2 Kolhapur 75000 70000 s00 9000

25000 10000 0 7500013 sangli

t4 Sind hudu rga 10000 30000 0 40000

0 0 1000 3100015 Ratnagiri

16 Aurangabad 10000 0 160000

30000 0 37200Ll Ja lna 0

Parbhani 35000 30000 018

0 9300019 Hingoli 60000 30000

0 8200020 Latur
0 2000 12000027 osmanabad s8000

75000 70000 0 s000 15000022 Beed

90000 50000 34100021 Na nd ed 200000

Akola 5000 80000 5500 2000 9250024

0 025 Washim 20000 30000

120000 50000 0 s000 17500026 Amravati
12000 16200027 Yeotmal 0

65000 30000 0 1000 9700028 Bu ld hana

2500 13s700Nagpur 12000 90000 3120029

0 0 5000030 wardha 20000

7100040000 30000 0 100031 Bha ndara

30000 0 1000 36000c ond ia s000

90000 1100 2000 11310033 Chandrapur 20000

0 120000Gadchiroli34

5620 562 035 Pimpri Chinchwad 0

100000 0 1000036 Mira-Bhaidar
30000 3000 037 Bhiwandi-Nijampur 0

0 2000 038 Malegaon
42487L22000000 734062 114650Total 2000000

It-
(Dr. Raiesh Desh mu kh.)

Managing Director

Haffliine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd
(P. Cell), Mumbai

\

Te nder No. E-1066(7)lC-4N/ Tab. Tinidazole 300mg /18-19 Page 7 /7

Tinidazole 300mg tab.
M/s Micron Pha rmaceuticals

-l

T
I

11

100050000

1000

s80ooSatara

40000

30000

100000 5oooo

1200

I Gsooo

3000

22000 | 6oooo

50000

1000

50000

rooooo I soooo

30000

I

I30000 | 90000 ol
0

200
I


